Green Division of Fire August 2017 Activity Report

Total Calls

Fire

Structure Fire
Vehicle Fire
Natural Vegetation
All Others

Total Fire Calls

EMS / Rescue

Normal EMS

MVA with Injury

MVA no Injury

Rescue From Stalled Elevator
Water Rescue

Search For Missing Person
Patient Assist

Total EMS Calls

Hazardous Condition

Chemical Spill or Leak

Natural Gas or Propane Leak
Power Lines Down

Arcing / Shorted Electrical Equip
Aircraft Standby

Flammable Liquid Spill

Attempt to Burn
Carbon Monoxide Incident
Weakened Structure

Total Hazardous Condition

Service Calls

Smoke or Odor Investigation
Water or Steam Leak

Assist Police or other agency
Animal Rescue/Animal Removal
Public Service

Unauthorized Burning

Total Service Calls

Good Intent Calls

Cancelled En Route

Nothing Found On Arrival

Invst Possible Biological Incident
Haz-Mat Invest with no release
Authorized Controlled Burn
Smoke Scare

Total Good Intent Calls

1
1
3
3
8

196
19

18
234

N O =N

12

17

25

YTD
335 in August of 2016 2515

16
13
10
14
2.6% 53

1798
117
13

91
77.2% 2022

152
10

20
194
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False Alarms

Alarm Activation

Unintentional Transmission
Sprinkler Activation

Smoke Detector Activation

CO Detector Activation - No CO
Total False Alarms

Sever Weather and Natural Disaster

Wind Storm Assessment
Lightning Strike - No Fire

Total Weather and Natural Disaster

Mutual Aid (Provided)
Mutual Aid (Received)

Busiest Day
Slowest Day

Simultaneous Alarms
Average Daily Call Volume
Alarms Per Station
Station 1

Station 2
Stations 1 and 2

Number of Patients Transported

Dollar Loss
Dollar Saved
Percentage Saved

Projected Year End Run Volume

5 39
4
1 4
3 39
5 29
14 115
2
1
3
12 59
4 57
18 on 8/14 23
2 on 8/1 2
67 22.1% 630
9.77 10.35
186 61.39% 1590 63.22%
117 38.61% 911 36.22%
14 0.56%
156 1276
$14,200 $425,680
$4,800 $2,882,780
25.26% 87.13%
3638 in 2016 3778
Zone Avg Response Time Number ot Calls
1 3:30 49
2 5:00 29
3 4:01 43
4 6:02 33
5 4:14 26
6 3:51 5
7 2:35 47
3 3:46 7
9 4:25 7
10 6:21 4
11 2:58 14
12 5:27 13
Total 4:13 277
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Inspections Bureau

Plan Reviews

Use and Compliance Inspections

Fire System Reports

Construction Inspection Tests

Routine Inspections

Education Sessions
Adult
Children
Fire Drills

Knox Box Updates

Preplans

Fire Investigations

PR Events

Station Tours

Training Bureau
Total Training Sessions
Total Attendance Hours

CME Training Topic
Summit County TROT
Summit County Haz-Mat
Tactical Medic Training
Water Rescue Training
Dispatch Training

Maintenance Bureau

7 43
7 38
9 99
4 48
24 194
10 134
205
0
3 32
15 57
1 11
6 19
3 10
80 850
555.5 4369.75

ACLS

Breaking and Breaching

Chemistry

Officer Down
Boat Operations
Time Running Out
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Green Central Dispatch Activity In 2016

Green 303 335 2515
Springfield 230 226 1673
Coventry 154 157 1196
Lakemore 57 49 401
Total Calls Dispatched 744 767 5785

Business Calls 875 7051
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