# Green Division of Fire August 2017 Activity Report



	ON OF		VTD
	Month		YTD
Total Calls	303	335 in August of 2016	2515
Fire			
Structure Fire	1		16
Vehicle Fire	1		13
Natural Vegetation	3		10
All Others	3		14
Total Fire Calls	8	2.6%	53
EMS / Rescue			
Normal EMS	196		1798
MVA with Injury	19		117
MVA no Injury	1		13
Rescue From Stalled Elevator			
Water Rescue			3
Search For Missing Person			
Patient Assist	18		91
Total EMS Calls	234	77.2%	2022
Hazardous Condition			
Chemical Spill or Leak	2		6
Natural Gas or Propane Leak	2		24
Power Lines Down			5
Arcing / Shorted Electrical Equip	1		10
Aircraft Standby	4		12
Flammable Liquid Spill			5
Attempt to Burn			5
Carbon Monoxide Incident	1		10
Weakened Structure			2
Total Hazardous Condition	10		77
Service Calls			
Smoke or Odor Investigation	2		7
Water or Steam Leak	1		9
Assist Police or other agency	6		12
Animal Rescue/Animal Removal	2		5
Public Service	2		5
Unauthorized Burning	1		14
Total Service Calls	12		51
Good Intent Calls	17		150
Cancelled En Route	17		152
Nothing Found On Arrival	2		10
Invst Possible Biological Incident	2		1
Haz-Mat Invest with no release	2		9
Authorized Controlled Burn			2
Smoke Scare	4		20
Total Good Intent Calls	25		194

# Green Division of Fire August 2017 Activity Report

False Alarms Alarm Activation Unintentional Transmission Sprinkler Activation Smoke Detector Activation CO Detector Activation - No CO Total False Alarms		5 1 3 5 14			39 4 4 39 29 <b>115</b>
Sever Weather and Natural Disaster Wind Storm Assessment Lightning Strike - No Fire Total Weather and Natural Disaster					2 1 <b>3</b>
Mutual Aid (Provided) Mutual Aid (Received)		12 4			59 57
Busiest Day Slowest Day		18 on 8/14 2 on 8/1			23 2
Simultaneous Alarms		67	22.1%		630
Average Daily Call Volume		9.77			10.35
Alarms Per Station					
Station 1	186	61.39%		1590	63.22%
Station 2	117	38.61%		911	36.22%
Stations 1 and 2				14	0.56%
Number of Patients Transported		156			1276
Dollar Loss		\$14,200			\$425,680
Dollar Saved		\$4,800			\$2,882,780
Percentage Saved		25.26%			87.13%
5					

Projected Year End Run Volume

3638 in 2016

3778

Zone	Avg Response Time	Number of Calls
1	3:30	49
2	5:00	29
3	4:01	43
4	6:02	33
5	4:14	26
6	3:51	5
7	2:35	47
8	8:46	7
9	4:25	7
10	6:21	4
11	2:58	14
12	5:27	13
Total	4:13	277

## Green Division of Fire August 2017 Activity Report

### **Inspections Bureau**

Plan Reviews	7	43	
Use and Compliance Inspections	7	38	
Fire System Reports	9	99	
Construction Inspection Tests	4	48	
Routine Inspections	24	194	
Education Sessions			
Adult	10	134	
Children		205	
Fire Drills		0	
Knox Box Updates	3	32	
Preplans	15	57	
Fire Investigations	1	11	
PR Events	6	19	
Station Tours	3	10	
Training Bureau			
Total Training Sessions	80	850	
Total Attendance Hours	555.5	4369.75	
CME Training Topic	ACLS		
Summit County TROT	Breaking and Breaching		
Summit County Haz-Mat	Chemistry		
Tactical Medic Training	Officer Down		
Water Rescue Training	Boat Operations		
Dispatch Training	Time Running Out		

#### **Maintenance Bureau**

Green Central Dispatch Activity		In 2016	
Green	303	335	2515
Springfield	230	226	1673
Coventry	154	157	1196
Lakemore	57	49	401
Total Calls Dispatched	744	767	5785
Business Calls	875		7051